
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:361
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2011
CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENTIAL UNITS FOR WEAKER SECTIONS
Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the towns of Gujarat identified under Centrally sponsored schemes for the construction of residential units for the weaker sections of the society during the last three years;

(b) the number of units proposed to be constructed in each of the towns and the amount sanctioned for them, year-wise; and

(c) the number of units constructed and allotted out of them?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARI SELJA)

(a) and (b): The city/town-wise details of residential units sanctioned for urban poor/weaker sections of the society under the Basic Services to the Urban Poor (BSUP) and the Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) − components Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) during each of the last three years are at Annexure-I and Annexure-II respectively.

(c): The details of number of units completed and allotted is at Annexure-III.
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